

## **CITY OF KINGMAN**

## FIRE DEPARTMENT DUTY UNIFORMS KFD21-003

## RESPONSES TO PROPOSER QUESTIONS

Responses Dated: July 29, 2021

Question 1. There is no usage listed on this bid. Can you please provide annual usage per

item?

Answer. The Department does not track annual usage but rather replacement of items

per employee request and need within their annual allotment.

Question 2. The bid requests that all items include embroidery, Screen printing and

attachment of patches. Can you please provide what customization is

required per item? This is necessary in order to quote accurately.

Answer. Patches: Class B short sleeve and long sleeve 2 patches 1 each sleeve. Badge

shirt short sleeve and long sleeve 2 patches 1 each sleeve. Tactical jacket 2 patches 1 each sleeve. 911 fleece zip up jet black hoodie 2 patches 1 each sleeve. **Embroidery:** KFD scramble 2 colors on all Polo shirts including command staff. 5.11 job shirt KFD scramble 2 colors. 911 fleece zip up hoodie embroidered name first initial last name white. Richardson Flex Fit Baseball Hat KFD scramble 2 colors. Beanie KFD scramble 2 colors Boonie hat Kingman

fire Department 2 colors. Tactical Jackets KFD scramble 2 colors.

**Screen Printing:** on all 5.11 duty shirts short sleeve and long sleeve front of shirts Maltese and rank all white, back of shirt KINGMAN FIRE DEPARTMENT 2colors. 911 fleece zip up jet black hoodie back only 911 KINGMAN DISPATCH

CENTER all white. PT shirt Next Level Grey back only KINGMAN FIRE

DEPARTMENT all white, PT Hoodie independent Trading back only KINGMAN

FIRE DEPARTMENT all white.

Question 3. Would you please provide pictures and dimensions of all logos that will be

supplied by the contractor?

Answer. Upon award of RFB these will be provided.

Question 4. Are all of the emblems provided by the department?

Answer. Yes, all patches will be provided.

Question 5. On Line 2, Manufacturer #71238 is requested, but that is not a valid part

number for 5.11. Do you need #72318?

Answer. Yes Item# 72318

Question 6. On Line 21, a beanie from Top Level is requested, but it appears they do not

have one on their website. Would you please provide the manufacturer's

part number?

Answer. Top Level item# LB305S.

Responses Dated: July 29, 2021

Question 7. On Line 27, men's poly/cotton pants are requested and on Line 28, women's

poly/wool pants are requested. Is this accurate or do you want the same

material blend for both men and women?

Answer. Yes

Question 8. The pant on Line 28 is discontinued. Would you accept this pant as a

replacement? https://www.edwardsgarment.com/product/8740-

007/WASHABLE-WOOL-FLAT-FRONT-PANT.html

Answer. Yes

Question 9. Certain manufacturers charge different amounts based on sizes of the

garments. In order to keep the overall cost down for the City by not absorbing the oversize cost into the standard garments, can bidders charge

separately based on size?

Answer. Yes